Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

- 5 -
ASMW-LA00, ASMW-LH00, ASMW-LR00 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example:
ASMW-LA00-AUW0E
A  S M W – L x1  0  0 – x2 x3  x4 x5 x6
Code Description Options Remark
x1 Color A Amber
H Red orange
R Red
x2 Die technology A AlInGaP
x3
x
Minimum flux bin
Maximum flux bin
S 21.0–23.0 lm
T 23.0–26.0 lm
U 26.0–29.0 lm
V 29.0–32.0 lm
W 32.0–35.0 lm
x5 Color bin 0 Full color distribution
B Color bin 2 and 3 only
C Color bin 3 and 4 only
D Color bin 4 and 5 only
E Color bin 5 and 6 only
H Color bin 2, 3, and 4 only
J Color bin 3, 4, and 5 only
K Color bin 4, 5, and 6 only
N Color bin 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
P Color bin 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
S Color bin 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
x6 Test option E Test current = 150 mA
x1 = A Amber Color
x2 = A AlInGaP die
x3 = U Minimum flux bin U
x4 = W Maximum flux bin W
x5 = 0 Full color distribution
x6 = E Test current = 150 mA
Broadcom
- 6 -
ASMW-LA00, ASMW-LH00, ASMW-LR00 Data Sheet
Bin Information
Flux Bin (CAT)
Tolerance: ±12%
Color Bin (BIN) – Amber
Tolerance: ±1nm
Color Bin (BIN) – Red Orange
Tolerance: ±1nm
Color Bin (BIN) – Red
Tolerance: ±1nm
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Forward Voltage Bin (VF)
Tolerance: ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Flux (lm)
Min. Max.
S 21.0 23.0
T 23.0 26.0
U 26.0 29.0
V 29.0 32.0
W 32.0 35.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
2 584.5 587.0
3 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
5 592.0 594.5
6 594.5 597.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
1 611.0 616.0
2 616.0 620.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
— 620.0 635.0
CAT: S Flux bin S